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Deronja, Josip <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com> Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 7:08 AM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqgaluit.ca>, Sumon Ghosh <S.Ghosh@igaluit.ca>, Simon Doiron <s.doiron@iqaluit.ca>,
Cameron McDonald <C.McDonald@iqaluit.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon:

On behalf of the City of Igaluit, the City is requesting an extension to the submission of the 2021 Annual Report until May
6, 2022.

The City is seeking this extension as it waits for information related to water withdrawal and treatment activities pertaining
to the Canadian Armed Forces Reverse Osmosis Water Purification Unit (ROWPU), which was authorized for operation
under the attached licence modification.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or require further clarification.
Regards,

Josip Deronja P.Eng.

Infrastructure Services Lead | Northern Canada
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